

Social Media Volunteer Release Form

Media and Likeness Release

In connection with the opportunity to participate in the Social Media Volunteer program at the Concord Free Public Library, I do hereby grant Concord Free Public Library and the Concord Free Public Library Corporation my permission to use any and all photo, audio, and video recordings of my likeness as well as photos, audio, and videos I produce during my time volunteering for the Concord Free Public Library for any legal use, including but not limited to: publicity, copyright purposed, illustration, advertising, and web content. Furthermore, I understand that no royalty, fee, or other compensation shall become payable to me by reason of such use. I understand that participation in this program is voluntary.

Publication of Media Content (Initial Required)

Content produced as part of this program may be used for Library publicity, including posting to the Library's public social media accounts, including but not limited to TikTok, Facebook, Twitter, and Instagram.

Staff Oversight (Initial Required)

Library staff will approve or deny content created by volunteers in this program. However, Library staff **cannot enforce any individualized restrictions** on content featuring or produced as part of this program.

Public Records Law (Initial Required)

I understand that once content has been posted to the Library's social media accounts, it may become part of Massachusetts Public Record and may not be able to be altered or removed per state law.

Social Media Policy

I have read, understand, and agree to follow the Library's <u>Social Media Policy</u>. If at any time I violate that policy, I understand that my privileges to create social media content can be suspended.

Date: _____

Signature:	

Signature of Parent or Guardian (if volunteer is a minor): ______

Approved by Library Committee February 13, 2024.